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Federal Order No. 131 June 2021COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.64 

 19.76 

 43.61 

 100.00 

 109,162,239 

 33,712,174 

 77,091,796 

 170,103,744 

 390,069,953 

 2,499,795 

 5,404,908 

 6,174,622 

 534,651 

 106,662,444 

 2,499,795 

 28,307,266 

 5,404,908 

 70,917,174 

 6,174,622 

 169,569,093 

 534,651  1,050,108.03 

 16,651,684.92 

 12,127,575.08 

 7,595,229.33 

 10,653,614.15 

 2,864,695.32 

 2,482,603.32 

 4,918,096.67 

$12,607,500.88 

$1.9641 

$9.82 

$1.9641 

$10.71 

$1.9711 

$10.12 

$1.9674 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 106,662,444 

 28,307,266 

 70,917,174 

 169,569,093 

 28.41 

 7.54 

 18.89 

 45.16 

 100.00 

 17.11 

 36.98 

 42.25 

 3.66 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$70,951,107.70 

BFAT
POUNDS

 375,455,977  14,613,976 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.82 

 14,613,976  375,455,977 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.99 

Overage - Class IV  38,621  1,967 $7,655.97 

$7,655.97 Total Overage  38,621  1,967 

Inventory - Class II  152,452  11,808 $703.66 

$703.66 Total Inventory  152,452  11,808 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(28,805,608.09)

 167,204.89 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 31.00 

 19.00 

$17.76 

$0.04776568 

$1.9711 

$11.25 

$42,418,136.50 

$179,339.10 

$11.29776568  375,455,977  14,613,976 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$97,072.37 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$11.25   x  .965  + $1.9711 x 3.5 )(

Released: July 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


