## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

## COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

June 2021

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		27.99 %	109,162,239	28.41 %	106,662,444	17.11 %	2,499,795
Producer Milk - Class II		8.64 %	33,712,174	7.54 %	28,307,266	36.98 %	5,404,908
Producer Milk - Class III		19.76 %	77,091,796	18.89 %	70,917,174		6,174,622
Producer Milk - Class IV		43.61 %	170,103,744	45.16 %	169,569,093	3.66 %	534,651
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	390,069,953	100.00 %	375,455,977	100.00 %	14,613,976
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> DUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Different	ial at Location	106,662,444		499,795	\$11.82 /cwt \$1.9674 /lb	\$12,607,500.88 4,918,096.67 2,482,603.32
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		28,307,266		404,908	\$10.12 /cwt \$1.9711 /lb	2,864,695.32 10,653,614.15
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		70,917,174		174,622	\$10.71 /cwt \$1.9641 /lb	7,595,229.33 12,127,575.08
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		169,569,093		534,651	\$9.82 /cwt \$1.9641 /lb	16,651,684.92 1,050,108.03
Classified Value			375,455,977	<b>′</b> 14,0	613,976		\$70,951,107.70
Overage - Class IV			38,621		1,967		\$7,655.97
Total Overage			38,621		1,967		\$7,655.97
Inventory - Class II			152,452	<u> </u>	11,808		\$703.66
Total Inventory			152,452	2	11,808		\$703.66
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							\$97,072.37 167,204.89
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(28,805,608.09)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			375,455,977	<b>'</b> 14,0	<b>613,976</b> \$11.	29776568 /cwt	\$42,418,136.50
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4776568 /cwt	\$179,339.10
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ) \$11.25 /cwt							
	n Butterfat Price				\$1.9		
	Price (Maricop		(\$11.25 x .96	65 + \$1.9711			
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			31.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Butterfat Percentage			19.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Released: July 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator							